APPENDIX 2.
INTERNET USERSIN BULGARIA

TABLE 3. FOR WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES DO YOU USE THE INTERNET?
(%)

September October

2000 2001
Recrestion / games 19 2,8
Research 3,3 53
News 3,1 4,2
|nvestments 0,4 15
Work related activities 51 6,7
Chat / discussion groups 19 3,9
Information search and queries 51 7,8

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001
ACCESS TO COMPUTERS

TABLE 4. DO YOU HAVE ACCESSTO A PERSONAL COMPUTER AT HOME, AT WORK OR AT
ANOTHER PLACE? (BY SEX) (%)

Male Female

At home

Yes 6.6 8.2

No 93.4 91.8
At work

Yes 8.3 6.2

No 91.7 93.8
At other place

Yes 3.1 3.9

No 96.9 96.1

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001

TABLE 5. DO YOU HAVE ACCESSTO A PERSONAL COMPUTER AT HOME, AT WORK OR AT
ANOTHER PLACE? (BY EDUCATION) (%)

Basic | Secondary | Semi-higher | Higher
At home
Yes 0.4 55 7.5 20.7
No 99.6 94.5 925 70.3
At work
Yes 0.4 55 7.5 27.0
No 99.6 94.5 92.5 73.0
At other place
Yes 0.0 5.7 1.9 6.1
No 100.0 94.3 98.1 93.9

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001
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TABLE 6. DO YOU HAVE ACCESSTO A PERSONAL COMPUTER AT HOME, AT WORK OR
AT ANOTHER PLACE? (BY AGE) (%)

| 1830 | 3140 | 41-50 51-60 | 60+

At home

Yes 9.0 12.9 16.1 5.1 13
No 91.0 87.1 83.9 94.9 98.7
At work

Yes 73 174 13.7 5.6 0.0
No 92.7 82.6 86.3 94.4 100.0
At other place

Yes 113 6.8 25 0.6 0.0
No 88.7 93.2 97.5 99.4 100.0

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001

TABLE 7. DO YOU HAVE ACCESSTO A PERSONAL COMPUTER AT HOME, AT WORK OR AT
ANOTHER PLACE? (BY TYPE OF SETTLEMENT) (%)

Large town Small or middle sized
town

At home

Yes 15.6 3.3

No 84.4 96.7
At work

Yes 12.8 6.5

No 87.2 93.5
At other place

Yes 6.0 4.3

No 94.0 95.7
Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001
USERS OF E-MAIL
TABLE 8. HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE E-MAIL? (%) (BY SEX)

Male Female

Severd times a day 12.9 24

At least once aday 14.5 8.5

At least once aweek 21.0 19.5

At least once amonth 4.8 4.9

L ess often 14.5 17.1

Never 21.0 23.2

Do not have E-mall 4.8 20.7

Don’'t know / No answer 6.5 3.7

Total 100.0 100.0

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001
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TABLE 9. HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE E-MAIL? (%) (BY EDUCATION

Basic Secondary | Semi-higher Higher
Severd times a day 0.0 3.2 111 10.3
At least once aday 0.0 4.8 111 17.6
At least once aweek 0.0 16.1 111 26.5
At least once amonth 33.3 8.1 0.0 15
L ess often 33.3 12.9 11.1 19.1
Never 0.0 35.5 11.1 13.2
Do not have E-mal 0.0 14.5 33.3 11.8
Don’'t know / No answer 33.3 4.8 111 0.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001
TABLE 10. HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE E-MAIL? (%) (BY AGE)
18-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 60+
Severd times aday 45 8.6 4.8 16.7 0.0
At least once aday 13.6 14.3 9.5 5.6 0.0
At least once aweek 20.5 20.0 23.8 16.7 0.0
At least once a month 6.8 5.7 4.8 0.0 0.0
Less often 18.2 17.1 16.7 11.1 0.0
Never 18.2 22.9 19.0 27.8 60.0
Do not have E-mdl 114 8.6 19.0 16.7 20.0
Don’'t know / No answer 6.8 2.9 2.4 5.6 20.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001

TABLE 11. HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE E-MAIL? (%) (BY TYPE OF SETTLEMENT)

Large town Small or middle sized town
Severd times aday 8.4 4.3
At least once aday 13.1 4.3
At least once aweek 22.4 13.0
At least once amonth 47 8.7
Less often 15.0 26.1
Never 215 26.1
Do not have E-mall 13.1 17.4
Don’t know / No answer 19 0.0
Total 100.0 100.0

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001
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USERSOF INTERNET

TABLE 12. HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE INTERNET ? (%) (BY SEX)

Male Female
Severd times aday 145 4.9
At least once aday 14.5 9.8
At least once aweek 29.0 22.0
At least once a month 4.8 9.8
Less often 16.1 14.6
Never 9.7 23.2
Do not access to the Internet 4.8 12.2
Don’'t know / No answer 6.5 3.7
Total 100.0 100.0

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001

TABLE 13. HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE INTERNET? (%) (BY EDUCATION)

Basic Secondary | Semi-higher | Higher

Severd times aday 0.0 3.2 111 14.7
At least once aday 0.0 6.5 0.0 19.1
At least once aweek 33.3 29.0 22.2 22.1
At least once a month 0.0 8.1 0.0 8.8
L ess often 33.3 17.7 11.1 13.2
Never 0.0 22.6 22.2 13.2
Do not access to the Internet 0.0 8.1 22.2 8.8
Don’'t know / No answer 33.3 4.8 11.1 0.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001
TABLE 14. HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE INTERNET? (%) (BY AGE)

18-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 60+
Severa times aday 4.5 114 9.5 16.7 0.0
At least once aday 159 14.3 7.1 111 0.0
At least once aweek 29.5 22.9 23.8 27.8 0.0
At least once amonth 114 114 24 5.6 0.0
Less often 15.9 17.1 14.3 5.6 40.0
Never 9.1 14.3 28.6 16.7 20.0
Do not access to the Internet 6.8 8.6 9.5 11.1 20.0
Don’'t know / No answer 6.8 0.0 4.8 5.6 20.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001




TABLE 15. HOwW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE INTERNET? (%) (BY TYPE OF

SETTLEMENT)
Large town Small or middle sized town

Severd times a day 11.2 4.3
At least once aday 13.1 4.3
At least once aweek 28.0 21.7
At least once amonth 6.5 174
Less often 15.0 174
Never 17.8 174
Do not access to the Internet 7.5 13.0
Don’'t know / No answer 0.9 4.3
Total 100.0 100.0

Source: Vitosha Research Survey (Random Route Sample), October 2001
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